MOST URGENT RTI MATTER GOVERNMENT OF IN

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF COST KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:

1ST FLOOR:180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M BYPASS KOLKATA-700107

C. No. V(30)138/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2020/

Dated: -

To Shri K Bin Sarder, Usthi, PO- Usthi, PS- Ssthi, West Bengal, Pin-743375

Sir/Madam.

Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005 — Regarding.

Please refer to your RTI application dated 30.12.2020 received by this Commissionerate on 31.12.2020. Subsequently the said RTI application was registered at this office vide Registration No.85/RTI/Kol-North/2020-21 dated- 31.12.2020.

The desired information as received from the Assistant Commissioner (P&V). CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate on 15.01.2021 under C.No. II(39)02-ET/RTI/CGST&CX/KOL NORTH/2020/903 dt. 15.01.2021 is enclosed herewith.

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the 1st Appellate Authority namely Sri Rahul Mahato, Joint Commissioner FAA, CGST & CX, Kolkata-North Commissionerate, O/o The Principal Commissioner of CGST & CX, 2nd Floor, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

Enclo-01(One) Sheet.

Yours faithfully,

Salle (Uday Shankar Saha) CPIO & Assistant Commissioner

RTI, HO

CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.

C. No. As above/ Copy forwarded for information to: -

Dated: 18 JAN 2021

The Assistant Commissioner (Systems), Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request to upload the RTI application submitted by Shri K Bin Sarder, Usthi, PO- Usthi, PS- Ssthi, West Bengal, Pin-743375 dt. 30.12.2020, along with the desired information as mentioned above (enclosed One sheet).

2. The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, O/o the Pr. Chief Commissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone.

(Uday Shankar Saha)

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner

RTI, HO

CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.

Je Roni



Sin Single Singl

1 5 JAN 2021 THE PRECEIVED

भारतसरकारGOVERNMENT OF INDIA

प्रधानआयुक्तकाकार्यालयOFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONE CENTRAL GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA NORTH COMMISSIONERA केन्द्रीयवस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, **180**, शांतिपल्ली, आर. बी. कानेक्टर,कोलकाता – 700 Central GST Bhawan, 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107

Phone No. 033-2441-8137: Fax No. 033- 2441-6870

C.No. II(39)02-ET/RTI/CGST&CX/KolNorth/2020/ /903

Dated: /01/21

4

The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, HQ, RTI Cell, CGST& CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate, Kolkata-700107

1 5 JAN 2021

Sub: RTI application dated-30.12.2020 filed by Shri K Bin Sarder, Usthi, PO-Usthi, PS-Ssthi, West Bengal, Pin-743375 being transferred under sec. 5(4) of RTI Act, 2005--reg.

Please refer to the letter vide C.No. V(30)138/RTI/HQ/CGST&CX/Kol-North/2020/25886 dated 31.12.2020 on the subject mentioned above.

In this context, the point-wise information as per office records in respect of this office is furnished below:

- 1. The T&P Policy for Ministerial officers issued on 08.10.2020 states that this policy has come into effect immediately just after the issuance of the policy which is applicable to all officers working under Ministerial Cadre (Group- B & C) as well as Steno Grade-I & II, PS & Sr. PS.
- 2. The information as sought cannot be given under Section 8(1)(j) of the RTI Act, 2005.
- 3. Please refer to Point 1 in this regard.

This is for kind information and necessary action please.

Assistant Commissioner (P&V), CGST&CX,

Kolkata North Comm'te.